From: "Provost, Kelly" <Kelly.Provost@niagararegion.ca>

Date: April 17, 2020 at 3:52:24 PM EDT

To: Harry Schlange <hschlange@grimsby.ca>, "Bev Hendry - West Lincoln (bhendry@westlincoln.ca)”
<bhendry@westlincoln.ca>, Manoj Dilwaria <Manoj.Dilwaria@thorold.ca>, Sheldon Randall
<sheldon.randall@notl.com>, "wkolasa (wkolasa@wainfleet.ca)" <wkolasa@wainfleet.ca>, David Cribbs
<DCribbs@pelham.ca>

Subject: Open In Niagara business mapping tool

Good afternoon everyone,

In response to the COVID-19 crisis and the need for businesses to adapt and find new and
innovative ways to remain competitive, the Niagara Region is launching the OpenlnNiagara
website. This website has been designed to crowdsource business’s information and to let
residents know what essential businesses are open and how they are delivering their services.

You can find the website at www_OpenlnNiagara.ca (not compatible with Internet Explorer).

Any business that wants to participate will be able to simply go to the site and click on the “Add
a Business” button in the upper right hand corner. It will then ask them to complete a web farm

with their information and then all they have to do is click 'save’. Our office will receive a
notification that a business wants to be added, we will review the information and approve the
listing.

Please share this information with your members and through your website/social channels, and
help us get the word out that OpenlnNiagara_ca is where businesses can advertise that they are
indeed open for business.

Feel free to let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks and stay healthy!
Kelly

Kelly Provost
Economic Development Officer

B

Economic Development, Niagara Region
3rd Floar, 1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way
P.O.Box 1042, Thorold, ON L2V 4T7
Cell: 289-929-7633

Office: 905-980-6000 ext. 3334

Email: kelly provost@niagararegion.ca

The Regional Municipality of Niagara Confidentiality Notice The information contained in this
communication mcluding any attachments may be confidential, is intended only for the nse of
the recipient(s) named above. and may be legally privileged. If the reader of this message 1s not
the intended recipient. you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution. disclosure, or
copying of this communication, or any of its contents. 1s strictly prohibited. If you have received
this communication in error, please re-send this communication to the sender and permanently
delete the original and any copy of it from your computer system. Thank you.



